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Symbol

PADICO
PIBC
TRUST
BOP
PIBC
PADICO
ISBK
jcc
PADICO
PADICO
PADICO
BOP

Transaction
Type
Buy
Buy
Buy
Sell
Sell
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Sell
Buy
Buy

Volume

5,000
25,000
25
10,000
212,125
10,000
1,000
350
10,000
1,000
10,000
2,000

Relation

Wife of Employee - Target Jordan Palestine Securities
Father of Employee - United Securities
Saving Fund - TRUST INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE
Board Member - BANK OF PALESTINE
Related party - PALESTINE INVESTMENT BANK
Son of Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities
Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board - PALESTINE ISLAMIC BANK
Board Member - JERUSALEM CIGARETTE
Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities
Employee - Al-Watanieh Securities
Wife of Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities

Husband of Trading Manager and Member of Governing Body - Global
Securities



