Date	Insider Type	Name	Symbol	Transaction Type	Volume	Relation
15/06/2022	Brokers Companies	مريم عبدالله احمد حلو	PADICO	Buy	5,000	Wife of Employee - Target Jordan Palestine Securities
15/06/2022	2 Brokers Companies	فيكتور ناجي عطاالله عبدالمسيح	PIBC	Buy	25,000	Father of Employee - United Securities
15/06/2022	2 Listed Companies	ص الادخار لموظفي ش ترست العالمية للتأمين	TRUST	Buy	25	Saving Fund - TRUST INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE
15/06/2022	2 Listed Companies	عماد"اريك شحاده حبيب شحاده"	BOP	Sell	10,000	Board Member - BANK OF PALESTINE
15/06/2022	2 Listed Companies	Tanmiah	PIBC	Sell	212,125	Related party - PALESTINE INVESTMENT BANK
15/06/2022	2 Brokers Companies	عبدالله احمد عبدالمنعم عكر	PADICO	Buy	10,000	Son of Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities
15/06/2022	2 Listed Companies	Birzeit Pharmaceutical Co	ISBK	Buy	1,000	Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board - PALESTINE ISLAMIC BANK
15/06/2022	2 Listed Companies	Arab Investors Co.Ltd	JCC	Buy	350	Board Member - JERUSALEM CIGARETTE
15/06/2022	Brokers Companies	Ahmed abed elmonem fouzy aker	PADICO	Buy	10,000	Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities
15/06/2022	Brokers Companies	شادي يحيى احمد لحلوح	PADICO	Sell	1,000	Employee - Al-Watanieh Securities
15/06/2022	Brokers Companies	منى اسماعيل محي الدين عكر	PADICO	Buy	10,000	Wife of Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities
15/06/2022	Brokers Companies	جهاد زكي عبدالفتاح منصور	BOP	Buy	2,000	Husband of Trading Manager and Member of Governing Body - Global Securities